294 The Open Construction and Building Technology Journal, 2008, 2, 294-303
 1874-8368/08 2008 Bentham Open
Open Access
Theoretical and Experimental Analysis of Column Web in Compression
L. De Mita, V. Piluso* and G.Rizzano
Department of Civil Engineering, University of Salerno, Italy
Abstract: Advanced analysis of steel structures requires an accurate modelling of beam-to-column joints to be used for
complete non linear analyses including both mechanical non-linearity and geometrical non linearity. Therefore, the predic-

loads only.
The experimental program regards twelve specimens
represented by standard HEA and HEB series, according to
the sections 200, 220, 240, 260, 280 and 300, characterised
by several lengths and made of S275 steel grade. The length
of the specimens has been selected according to the
relationship L=4h, where h is equal to the section height,
proposed in [7]. This distance assures that at the member
ends the effects due to the load application can be neglected.
For each particular section, geometric properties, such as
web (tw), flange (tf) and knife-plate (tfb) thickness, and me-
chanical properties (yield stress of web fyw and flange fyf) are
presented in Table 1.
Table 1. Tested Specimens
Specimen b [mm] H [mm] tw [mm] tf [mm]
HE200A 200,0 200,0 9,50 15,00
HE200B 199,0 203,5 10,00 14,50
HE220A 220,0 215,0 7,50 11,50
HE220B 220,0 220,0 10,50 16,40
HE240A 240,0 234,0 8,30 12,00
HE240B 240,0 245,0 11,50 16,70
HE260A 261,0 253,0 8,10 13,10
HE260B 260,0 262,0 10,90 17,30
HE280A 280,0 274,0 9,30 12,50
HE280B 283,0 285,0 10,70 18,30
HE300A 299,0 295,0 10,00 14,40
HE300B 340,0 340,0 11,50 19,40
HE200A 18 25 335,771 278,262